Railway Recruitment Board Kolkata

Important Notice

Dated : 10.07.2023

REG : Appeal against the decision of Divisional Medical Board/Three Member Medical Committee (CEN-01/2019-NTPC).

Appeal against the decision of Divisional Medical Board:

In Medical Examination for appointment in Level-3 Level-2 posts under CEN No.01/2019(NTPC), the following candidates have been found unfit in the Medical Category required for the post opted by them.

If these candidates want to appeal against the decision of DMB/Three Member Committee they **may appeal** to the appellate authorities.

- (a) The appeal should be addressed to concerned PCMD / PCMO i.e. Eastern Railway / South Eastern Railway / Metro Railway, Kolkata and the same is to be submitted to Chairman, Railway Recruitment Board/Kolkata, Metro Railway A.V.Complex, Chitpur, Opp. to R.G.Kar Medical College & Hospital, Kolkata-700037 for onward transmission to concerned PCMD / PCMO.
- (b) Appeal should reach at Railway Recruitment Board/Kolkata's office within one month from the date of issue of this notice i.e. latest by 18:00 hrs on **09.08.2023 by speed post/by person.**

Such appeal will be entertained only if it is made as per the instructions given below -

- 1. The appeal should mention the reason/justification for which the candidate making the appeal.
- 2. The candidate must produce a certificate from a Government/Private doctor of the specialty /specialties in which the candidate has been found unfit as per Proforma-A.
- 3. Such certificate should contain a note that the Government/Private specialist is fully aware of the physical & visual standards set by the Railways for the particular medical category, and that he is aware of the fact that the candidate has already been declared unfit according to these standards during medical examination conducted by an appropriate Medical Board comprising of three senior railway doctors appointed by the Government in this regard (as per Proforma 'A' enclosed).
- 4. The certificates should bear the photograph and mark of identification of the candidates duly attested by such a Government/Private Issuing Authority.
- 5. Such an issuing authority shall also clearly mention its MCI/State registration number and Mobile Number.
- 6. The appeal should be accompanying a DD of Rs.1000/- payable to FA&CAO of the Railway concerned as indicated.

Contd...P/2

The concerned appellate authority and the authority in favour of which D.D will be drawn is indicated below:

Name of the Hospital where medical examination was done	To whom the appeal to be made	DD should be drawn in favour of	
B.R. Singh Zonal Railway Hospital/Sealdah		FA&CAO, Eastern Railway	
Howrah Orthopedic Hospital, Howrah	PCMD, Eastern Railway		
Kanchrapara Workshop Hospital, Kanchrapara			
Central Hospital, Garden Reach, Kolkata	DCMD South Eastorn Poilway	FA&CAO South Eastern Railway	
Divisional Railway Hospital Kharagpur	PCMD, South Eastern Railway		
Metro Zonal Railway Hospital (Tapan Sinha Memorial Hospital)	PCMO, Metro Railway, Kolkata	FA&CAO Metro Railway, Kolkata	

The decision of the PCMD / PCMO of the concerned Railway whether the appeal of the candidates should be considered for re-examination is final and binding on the candidate.

In case, the decision changes from Unfit to Fit, the DD submitted will be returned to the candidate. In all other cases, this DD will be credited to Railway Revenue. Accordingly, candidate should furnish their Bank Account details (Bank Account No. & IFS Code) for return of Rs.1000/- as appeal fee, duly deducting the bank charges if any.

Roll Nos., Names, Fitness declared by DMB/Three Member Medical Committee are given in Annexure-A

Chairman, RRB/Kolkata

PROFORMA FOR MEDICAL CERTIFICATE TO BE OBTAINED FROM SPECIALIST BY CANDIDATE FOR APPEAL TO PCMD AGAINST THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE.

(Authority: Railway Board's letter No.2014/H/5/8(Policy), Dated 07.07.2017)

Photo attested by concerned Doctor with Seal

I have	checked	up Mr./Mrs./Miss		
S/D/o			Address	
				who bears
following m	arks of identific	cation (i)		
(ii)				
who has app	lied for the pos	t of		. in Railway. The candidate is

having following standard required for appointment on the Railway.

Post	Class	Standard required by Railway for above post	Examination Finding of Candidate	Remarks
(i) (ii) (iii)		(ii)		

Name of Specialist

Mobile Number.

Place

Date

ANNEXURE-A

SI. No.	Roll No.	Candidate Name	Hospital Name	Medical Fit standard.	Medical Fitness Remarks
1	221195260286946	PRASHANT KUMAR	B.R.Singh Zonal Railway Hospital	B2,C2	Unfit in A3
2	221191220291936	RATUL GHOSH	B.R.Singh Zonal Railway Hospital	C2	Unfit in B2
3	221192220196305	GOPAL ROY	Howrah Orthopaedic Hospital	C2	Unfit in B2
4	221194190598874	MUKUL DEV KUMAR	Howrah Orthopaedic Hospital	C2	Unfit in B2
5	221194260626032	OMPRAKASH DAYAL	Howrah Orthopaedic Hospital	Unfit	Unfit in PwBD(LD)
6	221191230383546	DEEPAK RAJHANS	B.R.Singh Zonal Railway Hospital	Unfit	Unfit in PwBD(HI)